M E A S U R I N G  I N S T R U M E N T S  -  S T R U M E N T I  P E R  M I S U R A R E
THERMOMETERSTHERMOMETERS
-1-
TB7
a b d A H
Es.
Es.17
hF

1.38”
(35)
“HOW TO ORDER” SEQUENCE
Section / Model /Mounting / Connection type / Diameter / Range / Process connection / Bulb type and length / Options
 6 TB7 1 0 C  41M 4
   4 1 D  43M 5
   9 3 E  21M
    9 F
Copyright © Nuova Fima srl.  All rights reserved. Any part of this publication should not be reproduced without a written Nuova Fima’s srl approval
-1-
ATEX 2014/34/UE
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
C40 -
2D3 -
3D3 -
2G3 -
F02 -
T01 -
R11 -
R10 -
T32 -
TB8
ISO 9001 : 2008
Cert. nr. 0433/6
These instruments are designed for use in chemical, petrolchemical processing industries. They are built to resist the most severe operating
conditions created by the ambient environment and the process medium.  An TIG welded case/bulb strengthens the whole construction. A leak tight
fit is ensured if the instrument is filled with a dampening fluid to prevent  damage due to vibration.
bi-metal thermometers
all stainless steel construction
DS 4”, 5”, 6” (100-125-150 mm)
6.TB8 - Standard Model
Designation: EN 13190.
Indication ranges: -80...+1000 °F (-50...+600 °C).
Measuring ranges: -60...+900 °F (-40...+500 °C); -60...<+840 °F
(-40...+450 °C) continuous; +840...900 °F (+450...500 °C) intermittent
only.
Accuracy class: 1 as per EN 13190, measuring range.
Overtemperature limit: 30% of full scale range for temperature ≤ 750
°F (400 °C); max 900 °F (500 °C).
Special overtemperature (option F02): 100%  of full scale range for
temperature ≤ 300 °F (150 °C); 50% of full scale range for temperature

0...+400
MOUNTING
“HOW TO ORDER” SEQUENCE
Section / Model /Mounting / Connection type / Diameter / Range / Process connection / Bulb type and length
 6 V6  1 3 E 31M A
   2  G 41M B
   F  H 51M
   G   43M
   4   53M
   D
   E
TV8
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
5
5
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
2
2
5
5
°C
-1-
ISO 9001 : 2008
Cert. nr. 0433/6
6.V8 - Standard Model
Accuracy: ±1,0% of full scale value.
Working pressure: 600 psi max (40 bar), without thermowell.
Overtemperature: not suitable.
Protection degree: IP 55 as per EN 60529/IEC 529.
Tube: Jena 16 III glass, with blue reflex on temperatures.
Sensing element: colored liquid, mercury.
Process connection and bulb protection: carbon steel.
Standard bulb length: 3.94, 7.87, 11.81, 15.75, 19.69”
(100, 200, 300, 400, 500 mm).
Dial: aluminium, white with black markings.
Bulb: ø 0.43” (11 mm).
Case: aluminium-alloy, black painted.
Cover: polishec stainless steel.
Window: glass, 0.08” (2 mm) thick.
Gasket: neoprene.
These instruments are designed for the chemical and petrochemical industry, air conditioning and conventional power plants.
industrial glass tube thermometer
watertight enclosure
RANGES Scale graduation (°C)
ND 7”
(180 mm)
ND 10”
(250 mm)
-50...+30
-50...+50

0...+400
MOUNTING
“HOW TO ORDER” SEQUENCE
Section / Model /Mounting / Connection type / Diameter / Range / Process connection / Bulb type and length
 6 V8  1 3 H 41M A
   2  I 51M B
   4   43M
      53M
Colored liquid
MN14
A B
C
29
29
95
141
110,6
161
100
150
A B C
36
36
95
141
110,6
161
100
150
A B C
PED 2014/68/EU
electric contacts for
inert gas filled thermometers
Contacts: sliding, magnetic snap action. Functional and constructive
characteristics, wiring and electrci schemas are shown on the attached
data-sheet: “ELECTRIC CONTACT”.
Accuracy: when the indicating pointer is affected by the contact link
add to the gauge accuracy the 50% of their accuracy (with the
exclusion of the working area within the 5% if the contact is magnetic
type).
Contact setting: over an arc of 270 °, trough the knob placed on front
lens or trough removable key.
Electrical wiring: junction box PG9 as per DIN 43650 or cable 0,5 mt.
Ambient temperature: -25...+65 ∞ C .
Protection: IP 44 as per IEC 529, (option IP 55).
Contact material: Silver-Nickel 80%-20% (optionsGold-Silver and
Platinum-Iridium).
Window: Makrolon.
Overtemperature: non suitable.
Are accessories with movable contacts in air, which open or close electric circuits depending of the position of the indicating pointer. They are used
with inert gas filled thermometers of NUOVA FIMA production, in such way they become temperature switches: the optimal and sure solution to
automatize any kind of equipment.
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Single contact
DS
Double contacts
DS
ISO 9001 : 2008
Cert. nr. 0433/6
RB
1.
2
- 0
7/
09
MN14
2
1 2
1 2
IN
 O